factors, the Town should have additional refinancing opportunities within these next five fiscal years to provide additional
budgetary flexibility should it be necessary.

In addition, critical to the success of the deficit mitigation plan is the Town’s ability to continue to increase
the amount budgeted for debt service over the next three years until it reaches about $30 million.  Also, the Town
will need future approval from the Legislative Council for additional debt restructurings in order to generate additional
savings to replenish fund balance. The amount of any additional bond issues for new capital projects may reduce the
amount of debt service savings to be obtained from the Deficit Mitigation Plan

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

A B C D E F G H I J K  L

Existing Debt  Phase 1 Existing Debt  2021 Series A 2021 Series A Phase 2 Anticipated Potential Projected  Actual or

Fiscal Service Pre‐2020 2020 Service Post‐2020  New Money  Refinancing Planned 2022 Pro‐Forma Budgeted Debt Service  Core Operating  Projected

Year Restructuring Restructuring Restructuring Component(1) Component(2) Restructuring(3) Debt Service Debt Service(4) Savings (5) Surpluses (6) Fund Balance

2020 (2,289,004)

2021 22,218,875$   (6,206,188)$   16,012,688$   ‐$   ‐$   ‐$   16,012,688$   22,218,845$   6,206,157$   400,000   4,317,153

2022 25,321,420   (7,765,935)   17,555,485   ‐   (301,875)   (66,413)   17,187,197   23,908,844   6,721,647   500,000   11,538,800

2023 27,670,631   495,560   28,166,191   704,037   (682,546)   (10,142,719)   18,044,963   26,000,000   7,955,037   600,000   20,093,837

2024 29,406,391   495,560   29,901,951   558,300   (1,000)   268,851   30,728,101   28,000,000

2025 28,967,445   495,560   29,463,005   546,100   (125)   267,985   30,276,965   30,000,000

2026 29,080,323   495,560   29,575,883   533,900   (1,025)   269,351   30,378,109

2027 29,185,034   495,560   29,680,594   521,700   (3,125)   274,420   30,473,588

2028 29,304,863   495,560   29,800,423   509,500   (4,813)   270,182   30,575,292

2029 29,409,699   495,560   29,905,259   497,300   (4,513)   265,563   30,663,609

2030 29,485,827   495,560   29,981,387   485,100   (1,538)   268,501   30,733,450

2031 28,110,219   1,870,310   29,980,529   468,000   (1,463)   270,513   30,717,579

2032 18,456,890   11,528,530   29,985,420   456,000   (2,188)   266,726   30,705,958

2033 16,401,449   1,271,000   17,672,449   442,500   ‐   7,696,685   25,811,633

2034 14,922,798   14,922,798   427,500   ‐   1,995,125   17,345,423

2035 14,701,883   14,701,883   412,500   ‐   15,114,383

2036 13,183,879   13,183,879   397,500   ‐   13,581,379

2037 12,150,941   12,150,941   382,500   ‐   12,533,441

2038 10,627,564   10,627,564   367,500   ‐   10,995,064

2039 10,006,060   10,006,060   352,500   ‐   10,358,560

2040 9,385,050   9,385,050   337,500   ‐   9,722,550

2041 8,041,090   8,041,090   322,500   ‐   8,363,590

2042 8,041,270   8,041,270   307,500   ‐   8,348,770

2043 8,043,250   8,043,250   ‐   ‐   8,043,250

2044 8,041,120   8,041,120   ‐   ‐   8,041,120

2045 8,043,840   8,043,840   ‐   ‐   8,043,840

Total  468,207,808$   4,662,198$   472,870,006$   9,029,937$   (1,004,211)$   1,904,769$   482,800,501$

(1) $6,040,000 New Money component of General Obligation Bonds Issue of 2021

(2) $14,840,000* Refunding component of General Obligation Bonds Issue of 2021

(3) Anticipated Restructuring in 2022. Preliminary projections subject to change

(4) The amounts budgeted for FY 2021 and FY 2022 are actual.  Budgeted amounts after FY 2022 are projected and subject to change

(5) Projected fund balance replenishment, preliminary projections, subject to change

(6) Budgets are projected to be "structurally balanced" with moderate operating surpluses.  These exclude the projected debt service savings

*preliminary, subject to change